certificate, valid firm's or contractor's registration certificate of appropriate class, satisfactory 

work done certificates from the respective clients, tender acceptance letter, relationship 

declaration etc.  

2.   The Estimated cost of work is Rs. 1,13,800/- (Rupees one lakh thirteen thousand and eight 

hundred only) based on CPWD, DSR-2023 (Including relevant current cost index) and prevailing 

market rates inclusive of GST and labour cess. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is Rs. 2300/- 

(Rupees two thousand and three hundred only). Duration of contract for carrying out of the 

work will be 15 days (Fifteen days) including all seasons from the date of commencement which 

shall be reckoned from the fifth day of issue of award letter. 

3. Bid Submission: Bids shall be submitted through online at CPP Portal: